Broward County

F L O R I D A
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 20-253 Version: 1
Status: Agenda Ready
In control: AVIATION DEPARTMENT
On agenda: 2/25/2020 Final action: 2/25/2020
Title: MOTION TO APROVE First Amendment to the Agreement between Broward County and Yellow
Airport Limousine Service, a joint venture d/b/a GO Airport Shuttle & Executive Car Services for
Shared Ride Services at the Broward County’s Fort Lauderdale-Hollywood International Airport; and
authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Agreement Summary, 2. Exhibit 2 - GO Shuttle Agreement

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Broward County Commission Regular Meeting
Director's Name: Mark Gale
Department: Aviation Division: Operations

Information
Requested Action
MOTION TO APROVE First Amendment to the Agreement between Broward County and Yellow
Airport Limousine Service, a joint venture d/b/a GO Airport Shuttle & Executive Car Services for
Shared Ride Services at the Broward County’s Fort Lauderdale-Hollywood International Airport; and
authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute.

Why Action is Necessary
In accordance with the Broward County Administrative Code, approval is required for all amendments
to concession agreements by the Broward County Board of County Commissioners (“Board”).

What Action Accomplishes

Approves the First Amendment to the Agreement between Broward County (“County”), and Yellow
Airport Limousine Service, a joint venture d/b/a GO Airport Shuttle & Executive Car Services (“GO
Shuttle”) for Shared Ride Services at the Broward County Fort Lauderdale-Hollywood International
Airport (“FLL”) to reduce the amount of the required motor vehicle liability limits.

Is this Action Goal Related
No

Previous Action Taken
None.

Broward County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/27/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 20-253, Version: 1

Summary Explanation/Background
THE AVIATION DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDS APPROVAL OF THE ABOVE MOTION.

This action approves the First Amendment to the Agreement between the County and GO Shuttle for
Shared Ride Services at FLL to reduce the amount of the required motor vehicle liability limits.

The County and GO Shuttle entered into an Agreement for Shared Ride and Limousine Concession
Services at FLL (RFP # 2018-06-05-0-AV-03) effective on December 4, 2018 (“Agreement”). The
term of the Agreement commenced on January 1, 2019, with a termination date three years
thereafter, unless extended or otherwise terminated as provide in the Agreement. The County has the
option to extend the Agreement for two additional successive one-year terms.

GO Shuttle indicated to Broward County Aviation Department and Risk Management staff that it has
been unable to obtain motor vehicle liability insurance in the level required in the Agreement. GO
Shuttle has represented that no company would give them a quote for coverage, and as a result has
requested that the limits be reduced from $1,000,000 for each occurrence to $500,000 for each
occurrence for nine person passenger vans and $125,000/$250,000/$50,000 for sedans. GO Shuttle
will continue to pay a Trip Fee of $4.50, as per the Agreement, at rates set by the County.

The proposed First Amendment has been reviewed and approved by the County Attorney’s Office.

Source of Additional Information
Mark E. Gale, A.A.E., CEO/Director Aviation, 954-359-6199

Fiscal Impact

Fiscal Impact/Cost Summary
No fiscal impact.

Broward County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/27/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

